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Mass Times
Cardinal DiNardo, has granted us permission 
to have public Masses. There is no obligation 
to attend Mass in the Archdiocese of 
Galveston-Houston

MONDAY - FRIDAY | 9 AM

TUESDAY & THURSDAY | 6:45 PM

WEDNESDAY | 6 AM

SATURDAY | 10 AM & 5 PM 
SUNDAY | 7 AM, 9 AM, 11 AM, 
	        1 PM Español & 6 PM

Reconciliation Times
Whether is has been 10 years, or 10 
months or 10 days, God is waiting for 
you. Come experience the mercy of a 
father who loves and forgives you. 

Confession is an act of honesty and 
courage, an act of entrusting ourselves, 
beyond sin, to the mercy of a loving and 
forgiving God.  - St. John Paul II 

WEDNESDAY | 6 - 7:30 PM English 

SATURDAY | 8 - 10 AM English & Español

Adoration Chapel
All are welcome to visit Christ in the 
chapel. It is open :

MONDAY - FRIDAY | 10 AM-10 PM

Anointing of the Sick
The Sacrament of Anointing of the Sick is 
available by scheduling an appointment. 
Contact : sdewlen@ap.church

Welcome Home

PASTOR
Fr. Tom Rafferty

frtom@ap.church

PAROCHIAL VICAR
Fr. Mathew Thottyil

frmathew@ap.church

HOSPITAL CHAPLAIN
Fr. Ronnie Dela Cruz
frronnie@ap.church

LEGIONARIES 
Fr. John Devlin

frjohn@ap.church

PAROCHIAL VICAR
Fr. Kingsley Nwoko

frkingsley@ap.church

Contact Us
Parish Office | 281-296-2800

Parish Fax | 281-296-7238

St. Vincent De Paul | 281-466-1920

St. Anthony’s Bread | 832-482-4210

Reception Hours
Monday-Friday | 8:30 AM - 4:30 PM 
Closed from 12PM-1PM for Lunch.

Clergy
Dcn. Mike Krall
   mkrall@ap.church

Dcn. Dominic Madrid
   dmadrid@ap.church

Dcn. Mike Mort
   mmort@ap.church

Dcn. Ralph Risk
   rrisk@ap.church

Dcn. Tom Vicknair
   tvicknair@ap.church

Dcn. Rick Vogel
   rvogel@ap.church

Sue Dewlen  
Clergy Assistant
   sdewlen@ap.church

Leadership Team 
Barbara Beale  
Director of Administration & Faith Formation 
   bbeale@ap.church

Janine Braun  
Director of Building & Grounds

   jbraun@ap.church

Michael Gormley  
Director of Evangelization
   mgormley@ap.church

Veronica Tucker  
Director of Education/Principal
   vtucker@staopcs.org

Visit ap.church/staff  
for contact information.



IRA Rollover Gift Options
Are IRA rollover gifts an option for giving to 
the Horizon Capital Campaign?
If you are 70½ or older, the IRA rollover is a great 
way for you to make a gift to support the Horizon 
Campaign. IRA rollover gifts can make a huge 
difference. These gifts will help sustain us in our 
important work to strengthen our community. 
For more information on making an IRA Rollover 
gift to the campaign, contact Michael Schillaci at 
713-652-4418 or email mschillaci@archgh.org. 
The IRA rollover is now permanent, and its key 
provisions are:

•	The IRA rollover allows donors 70½ or older 
to transfer up to $100,000 directly from their 
IRA on an annual basis. 

•	An IRA rollover gift is a tax-exempt 
distribution. Qualifying individuals can make 
charitable gifts using pre-tax IRA assets rather 
than taking a distribution, paying income 
taxes and using after-tax assets to make a 
charitable gift. 

•	An IRA rollover gift can be used to meet all 
or part of an IRA’s annual required minimum 
distribution. 
 
 Thank you for your generosity!

Ways To Give

Give Online at 
ap.church/give

Text PADUA 
to 77977

Give through  
General Offertory

December 21st - 27th Giving
OFFERTORY* 			   $ 81,301.75
ST. ANTHONY'S BREAD 		 $ 78,860.50
SVDP LOCAL 			   $ 69,227.50
CHRISTMAS			   	 $ 14,392.39

MAINTENANCE FUND		  $ 3,585.00

TOTAL | $ 247,367.14 *Includes Online Giving 

Dec. 28th - Jan. 3rd Giving
OFFERTORY* 			   $ 132,227.47
ST. ANTHONY'S BREAD 		 $ 17,892.50
SVDP LOCAL 			   $ 17,235.50
CHRISTMAS			   	 $ 1,710.00
MARY MOTHER OF GOD	 $ 1,350.45

TOTAL | $ 170,415.92 *Includes Online Giving 

December 14th - 20th Giving
OFFERTORY* 			   $ 109,483.68
ST. ANTHONY'S BREAD 		 $ 12,979.50
SVDP LOCAL 			   $ 11,164.30
RELIGIOUS SISTERS FUND 	 $ 1,742.00

CHRISTMAS				   $ 3,004.00

TOTAL | $ 138,373.48 *Includes Online Giving 


